MEMORANDUM

TO:	Peter Ribbens, Assembly President
	Members of the Borough Assembly
FROM:	Peter A. Micciche, Borough Mayor
DATE:	March 24, 2025
RE:	Appointments to Service Area Boards

In accordance with KPB 16.60.020(A), Service Area Board members are appointed by the Borough mayor and confirmed by the Assembly. The following appointments are forwarded to the Assembly for consideration and confirmation:

EASTERN PENINSULA HIGHWAY EMERGENCY SERVICE AREA BOARD

Rachel Sullivan Seat A Term Expires 10/2027

WESTERN EMERGENCY SERVICE AREA BOARD

Janet Hewitt Cully Seat A Term Expires 10/2026

MEMORANDUM

TO: Peter A. Micciche, Borough Mayor

FROM: Michele Turner, Borough Clerk

DATE: March 17, 2025

RE: Service Area Board Application for Appointment

The annual notice of vacancy for the Eastern Peninsula Highway Emergency Service Area Seat A was advertised on September 27, 2024. The application period closed on October 18, 2024 and has remained open until filled.

In accordance with KPB 16.80.020(A), the applicant listed below has been verified as a resident and qualified voter of the borough. The application is submitted herewith for your consideration.

Eastern Peninsula Highway Emergency Service Area

Seat A

Rachel Sullivan

Thank you.

Subject:

From: Kenai Peninsula Borough <webmaster@kpb.us> Sent: Tuesday, March 11, 2025 2:41 PM To: G_Notify_AssemblyClerk <G_Notify_AssemblyClerk@kpb.us> Subject: Service Area Appointment Application received

Select One

Eastern Peninsula Highway Emergency, Seat A (Term Expires 10/2027)

Applicant Name Rachel Sullivan

Physical Residence Address

41411 Seward Highway

City

Moose Pass

State

AK

Zip

99631

My Mailing Address is DIFFERENT from my Residence Address

Mailing Address

PO Box 668

City Cooper Landing

State AK

Zip 99572

Email operations.cles@outlook.com

Daytine Phone (253)318-5816

Voter #

SS #

Date of Birth

I have been a Resident of the Kenai Peninsula Borough for:

Years

16

Months

I have been a Resident of the selected Service Area for:

Years

16

Months

What knowledge, experience, or expertise will you bring to this board?

Volunteer for CLES since 2018, Volunteer for MPVFD since 2023. Employed by CLES as a part time admin since 9/23. Current EMT1/ FF1.

{UploadResumeText:value}

{UploadResume:caption}
{UploadResume:value}
{UploadResume:path}
{UploadResume:localpath}
{UploadResume:filename}

APPLICANT CERTIFICATION: I certify that the information in this Application for Appointment is true and complete and that I meet the specific residency and voter registration requirements of this office. I further acknowledge that by typing my initials below I intend to fully sign this document.

Type your initials to sign RJS